
AAI Games
Nenagh - 21st January, 2012

Men's 60 m
Final No Name Club Heat Semi Final
Place Time Time Time

1  586 Hynes, David Menapians A.C. 7.05
2  565 Phelan, Patrick Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 7.16
3  551 O'Byrne, Deanna Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 7.24
4  554 Killeen, David Leevale A.C. 7.26
5  541 Jackman, Adrian Menapians A.C. 7.47
6  545 Lynch, Colm Iveragh A.C. 7.49
7  584 Meyler, Aaron Menapians A.C. 7.65
8  615 O'Shea, Gerard Dooneen A.C. 7.80

1  533 Kelly, Stephen Tullamore Harriers A.C. 7.39
2  536 Hannon, Fearghus Tullamore Harriers A.C. 7.40
3  537 Hegerty, Coilin Fingallians A.C. 7.60
4  607 Condon, Chris Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 7.71
5  564 Garland, Mark Dunleer A.C. 7.81
6  613 Raitt, Adam Brothers Pearse A.C. 7.83
7  582 Barron, Paudie Nore Valley A.C. 8.31

1  585 O'Reilly, Laurence Mullingar Harriers A.C. 7.39
2  560 Ahern, Dan Leevale A.C. 7.44
3  542 Griffin, Tomas Riocht A.C. 7.74
4  596 Quigg, Barry Sliabh Liag A.C. 7.77
5  552 Dunne, Garrett Crusaders A.C. 7.87
6  532 O'Connor, Stephen Fingallians A.C. 7.94
7  616 Saunders, Patrick Crusaders A.C. 7.96
8  581 Kevin, Migge Crusaders A.C. 8.07

Men's 200 m
Final No Name Club Heat Semi Final
Place Time Time Time

1  586 Hynes, David Menapians A.C. 22.31
2  554 Killeen, David Leevale A.C. 22.86
3  533 Kelly, Stephen Tullamore Harriers A.C. 23.93
1  585 O'Reilly, Laurence Mullingar Harriers A.C. 23.56
2  541 Sackman, Adrian Menapians A.C. 24.62

 536 Hannon, Fearghus Tullamore Harriers A.C. DISQ
1  584 Meyler, Aaron Menapians A.C. 24.63
2  542 Griffin, Tomas Riocht A.C. 24.88
3  613 Raitt, Adam Brothers Pearse A.C. 25.85
1  543 McCabe, Ciaran Riocht A.C. 23.81
2  602 Boyce, Brian Letterkenny A.C. 25.07
3  581 Kevin, Migge Crusaders A.C. 27.03

Men's 400 m
Final No Name Club Heat Semi Final
Place Time Time Time

1  553 Kelly, Kieran Raheny Shamrock A.C. 51.09
2  615 O'Shea, Gerard Dooneen A.C. 55.56
1  565 Phelan, Patrick Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 51.06
2  614 O'Byrne, Deanna Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 51.28
3  544 O'Connor, William Riocht A.C. 55.19
1  560 Ahern, Dan Leevale A.C. 53.95
2  616 Saunders, Patrick Crusaders A.C. 53.98
3  534 Sexton, Kieron Crusaders A.C. 57.17
1  606 Kutjavin, Artjom Tallaght A.C. 53.86
2  552 Dunne, Garrett Crusaders A.C. 54.27
3  564 Garland, Mark Dunleer A.C. 57.81
1  602 Boyce, Brian Letterkenny A.C. 56.96
2  597 Maher, James Templemore A.C. 58.35

Men's 60 m - Race 2
Final No Name Club Heat Semi Final
Place Time Time Time

1  586 Hynes, David Menapians A.C. 7.02
2  554 Killeen, David Leevale A.C. 7.22
3  541 Jackman, Adrian Menapians A.C. 7.36
4  536 Hannon, Fearghus Tullamore Harriers A.C. 7.39
5  533 Kelly, Stephen Tullamore Harriers A.C. 7.42
6  585 O'Reilly, Laurence Tullamore Harriers A.C. 7.51
7  537 Hegerty, Coilin Fingallians A.C. 7.54
8  596 Quigg, Barry Sliabh Liag A.C. 7.81
1  584 Meyler, Aaron Menapians A.C. 7.55



2  542 Griffin, Tomas Riocht A.C. 7.65
3  607 Condon, Chris Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 7.74
4  615 O'Shea, Gerard Dooneen A.C. 7.75
5  581 Kevin, Migge Crusaders A.C. 7.96
6  616 Saunders, Patrick Crusaders A.C. 7.99
7  564 Garland, Mark Dunleer A.C. 8.05
8  582 Barron, Paudie Nore Valley A.C. 8.28

Men's 1000 m
Final No Name Club Heat Semi Final
Place Time Time Time

1  572 Cronin, Dean Blarney/Inniscara A.C. 2.27.58
2  557 Hanrahan, Mark Leevale A.C. 2.27.78
3  592 Kelly, Sam Fingallians A.C. 2.30.76
4  697 Francony, Timothy U.C.D.A.C. 2.33.28
5  583 Mullins, Aidan Bantry A.C. 2.37.44
6  591 Jenkinson, Andrew Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 2.38.10
7  605 Coughlan, Denis St. Finbarrs A.C. 2.39.29
1  606 Kutjavin, Artjom Tallaght A.C. 2.38.96
2  571 Sheil, Niall St. Killians A.C. 2.39.84
3  570 Cloney, James St. Killians A.C. 2.49.22
4  597 Maher, James Templemore A.C. 2.51.18
5  563 Glynn, Brendan Galway City Harriers A.C. 3.03.94

Men's 3km Walk
Final No Name Club Heat Semi Final
Place Time Time Time

1  695 Prendeville, Niall Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. 13.32.30

Men's Long Jump
Place No Name Club 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best

   1  539 Murphy, Stephen Ferrybank A.C. 5.87 X 5.94 X 5.94
   2  596 Quigg, Barry Sliabh Liag A.C. 5.90 X 5.66 5.63 5.90
   3  613 Raitt, Adam Brothers Pearse A.C. 5.43 4.75 5.26 5.20 5.43

Men's High Jump
Place  No Name Club 1.59 1.80 1.85 1.90 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.15 2.18

   1   612 Pender, Barry   St. Abbans A.C. - - - O O O O XXO XXX
   2   596 Quigg, Barry    Sliabh Liag A.C. - O XXX

1.50 1.56 1.59
   3   605 Coughlan, Denis  St. Finbarrs O XXO XXX

Men's Shot Putt
Place No Name Club 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best

   1  547 Breathnach, Sean Galway City Harriers A.C. X X 14.37 15.08 14.10 15.58 15.58
   2  562 Stout, Kieron Celbridge A.C. 13.15 12.90 13.04 13.40 X X 13.40
   3  568 Tierney, David Leevale A.C. 11.78 12.12 X 11.60 12.46 11.53 12.46
   4  611 O'Connor, Patsy Tralee Harriers A.C. 11.74 12.00 12.30 12.08 12.34 12.00 12.34
   5  549 O'REilly, Matthew Shercock A.C. 9.65 11.80 12.08 11.00 12.02 11.61 12.08
   6  548 Eanna, O'Cathain Galway City Harriers A.C. 10.89 10.61 10.70 11.68 X 11.08 11.68
   7  531 Fitzpatrick, Seamus North Laois A.C. 10.89 11.17 11.61 11.39 X 11.58 11.61

Women's Triple Jump
Place No Name Club 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best

   1  523 Hill, Fiona Newbridge A.C. 10.98 10.87 10.81 10.95 10.98
   2  518 Boyle, Patricia Cranford A.C. 10.09 10.11 10.24 10.32 10.32
   3  514 Finnegan, Rachel Craughwell A.C. 8.73 9.13 8.96 - 9.13

Women's 60 m
Final No Name Club Heat Semi Final
Place Time Time Time

   1  598 Foster, Amy City of Lisburn 7.52
2  524 Bergin, Claire Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 7.67
3  502 Healy, Joan Bandon A.C. 7.79
4  593 Mac Neill, Aoife Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 7.86
5  595 Byrd, Katey Leevale A.C. 8.30
6  503 Nicholson, Louise Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 8.32
7  516 Groot, Margriet Menapians A.C. 9.69
1  505 Keogh, Bronwyn Fingallians A.C. 8.05
2  521 Reville, Francesca Menapians A.C. 8.08
3  579 O'Donoghue, Katie Craughwell A.C. 8.32
4  617 Shiels, Lisa Letterkenny A.C. 8.41



5  578 McCann, Mairead Craughwell A.C. 8.61
6  512 Kehoe, Sharon Kilmore A.C. 8.75
7  514 Finnegan, Rachel Craughwell A.C. 8.89

 518 Boyle, Patricia Cranford A.C. DNF

Women's 60 m Hurdles
Final No Name Club Heat Semi Final
Place Time Time Time

1  595 Byrd, Katey Leevale A.C. 9.47

Women's 200 m
Final No Name Club Heat Semi Final
Place Time Time Time

1  595 Byrd, Katey Leevale A.C. 27.64
2  506 Murray, Rachel Fingallians A.C. 29.19
3  512 Kehoe, Sharon Kilmore A.C. 29.93
1  617 Shiels, Lisa Letterkenny A.C. 28.50
2  516 Groot, Margriet Menapians A.C. 32.59

Women's 400 m
Final No Name Club Heat Semi Final
Place Time Time Time

1  524 Bergin, Claire Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 55.34
2  504 Denny, Sinead Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 57.73
3  509 O'Halloran, Kate Templeogue A.C. 60.77
4  528 Rafter, Eileen Tullamore Harriers A.C. 63.8H

Women's 60 m - Race 2
Final No Name Club Heat Semi Final
Place Time Time Time

   1  598 Foster, Amy City of Lisburn 7.55
2  502 Healy, Joan Bandon A.C. 7.80
3  593 Mac Neill, Aoife Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 7.82
4  505 Keogh, Bronwyn Fingallians A.C. 8.12
5  521 Reville, Francesca Menapians A.C. 8.21
6  503 Nicholson, Louise Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 8.3H
7  518 Boyle, Patricia Cranford A.C. 8.90
8  516 Groot, Margriet Menapians A.C. 9.64

Women's 1000 m
Final No Name Club Heat Semi Final
Place Time Time Time

1  527 Crowe, Laura Riocht A.C. 2.50.97
2  599 Treacy, Sara Louise Moynalvey A.C. 2.52.69
3  529 Drumm, Orla U.C.C.A.C. 2.54.36
4  511 Kehoe, Fiona Kilmore A.C. 2.57.31
   5  574 Finn, Carol Leevale A.C. 3.12.04
6  601 Bernard, Lousie Raheny Shamrock A.C. 3.15.58
7  513 Cardiff, Beth Kilmore A.C. 3.22.54

Women's 3km Walk
Final No Name Club Heat Semi Final
Place Time Time Time

1  522 Reynolds, Laura Mohill A.C. 13.23.18

Women's Long Jump
Place No Name Club 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best

   1  525 McLoone, Mary Tír Chonaill A.C. 5.98 X X 6.13 6.13
   2  510 Proper, Kelly Ferrybank A.C. X 5.96 X 5.98 5.98
   3  520 Stafford, Antoinette D.M.P. A.C. X X X 5.75 5.75
   4  698 Maughan, Sally Rose Castlebar A.C. 5.70 5.62 5.63 5.35 5.70
   5  580 Mc Donnell, Ashley Craughwell A.C. 4.99 5.05 5.04 4.95 5.05
   6  578 McCann, Mairead Craughwell A.C. X 4.17 4.66 4.68 4.68
   7  518 Boyle, Patricia Cranford A.C. X 4.64 X 4.46 4.64
   8  577 Ryder, Claire Craughwell A.C. 4.39 4.29 4.33 4.34 4.39

Women's Shot Putt
Place No Name Club 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best

   1  588 Frattorrilli, Alana Limerick A.C. 10.20 9.98 10.50 10.18 10.37 9.87 10.50
   2  530 Moore-Fox, Lucy Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 8.09 8.13 8.30 7.97 8.73 8.03 8.73
   3  579 O'Donoghue, Katie Craughwell A.C. 7.75 8.25 7.73 7.71 8.22 8.10 8.25
   4  578 McCann, Mairead Craughwell A.C. 6.83 6.47 7.04 6.49 7.58 6.48 7.58


